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1		  Abbie, A. A.  THE ORIGINAL AUSTRALIANS.  First Edition; 
pp. 288; 16 plates, 12 text figures, bibliography & sources, addenda, 
index; original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Wellington; A. H. & A. W. Reed; N.D. [c. 1969].  
#22733	 A$75.00
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2		  Adler, Nicholas.  PORTRAITS FROM AN UNINHABITED 
LAND.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [144]; numerous fine b/w. 
portrait plates of Aboriginal people from Western Australia; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Bantam Press; 
(1988).  #67644	 A$30.00
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3   	Angas, George French.  SOUTH AUSTRALIA ILLUSTRATED.  
Impl. folio, First Edition; pp. [2](colour-illustrated lithographed title, 
dated 1846, verso blank), [2](typeset title-page dated 1847, verso blank), 
[2](calligraphic litho-engraved Dedication to Queen Adelaide, verso 
blank), [iii]-iv(List of Subscribers), [4](Preface & General Remarks 
on the Aboriginal Inhabitants of South Australia); 60 superb hand-
coloured litho plates, each with facing leaf of descriptive text (Plate 
27 with 2 leaves); finely bound in half green morocco with marbled 
sides, with matching fitted slipcase by Aquarius; (small, unobtrusive 
stamp of the Zoological Society almost invisibly erased from two early 
leaves and present on a third; a few leaves with the faintest browning 
of extreme margins only); an exceptionally fine, unusually clean copy, 
the colours brilliant & full, with no sign of fading; rare.  London; 
Thomas M’Lean; 1846-47.  ***A most attractive copy, both externally 
and internally, and one of the two outstanding substantial collections of 
early coloured views of Australia (the other being Joseph Lycett’s Views 
in Australia, 1824-5), the work contains 41 fine topographical views 
(on 37 plates), of various parts of South Australia, 19 plates of the 
Aboriginal inhabitants, their dwellings and artefacts, 3 plates of insects 
and one of South Australian botany.  A new species of Kangaroo is shown 
on one of the plates.  The work is of great importance as a contemporary 
record of South Australia for, as the Author states in his Preface, “With 
the hope of preserving time and life-like records of men and scenes, so 
quickly passing away, I have endeavoured by pictorial representation, to 

describe the most interesting and peculiar features 
of South Australia and its Aboriginal inhabitants.  
I have devoted my time and powers entirely to the 
accomplishment of this task, visiting all portions of 
the Colony, and making myself conversant with the 
manners and habits of native tribes whose existence 
is unknown to the world”.  The information portrayed 
on the Aborigines is particularly valuable.   Two of 
the plates are by S. T. Gill - the view of Adelaide and 
that showing the Departure of Captain Sturt, August 
1844, on the Central Australian Expedition - these 
are particularly fine early views of the city.		
#14526	 A$45,000.00
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4		  Angas, George French.  SAVAGE LIFE AND SCENES 
IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND: Being an Artist’s 
Impressions of Countries and People at the Antipodes.  2 vols., post 
8vo, Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xii, 340; Vol. II, pp. [ii], viii, 280; 
12 plates, 9 text illustrations, appendix; a very good ex-library set, with 
labels & stamps on front endpapers, title versos & spines, otherwise 
clean and sound.  [Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 
1969].  ***Facsimile of the Second Edition, published in 1847.  [Bagnall 
117 - original issue].  #14574	 A$85.00
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5		  Ashley-Montagu, [M. F.]  COMING INTO BEING AMONG 
THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES. A Study of the Procreative 
Beliefs of the Native Tribes of Australia.  [By] Ashley Montagu.  
With a Foreword by Bronislaw Malinowski.  A Fully Revised and 
Expanded Second Edition.  Pp. xl, 426, [2](blank); full-page map & 
3 text illustrations, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London and Boston; Routledge & Kegan Paul; (1974).  
#215	 A$75.00
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6		  Blainey, Geoffrey.  TRIUMPH OF THE NOMADS.  A History 
of Ancient Australia. First Edition; pp. x, 286(last blank); endpaper 
map, 2 double-page maps, 1 text map, notes & sources, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); 
Macmillan; (1975).  #32550	 A$60.00
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7		  Blomfield, Geoffrey.  BAAL BELBORA.  The End of the Dancing.  
Introduction by Russel Ward.  The Agony of the British Invasion of 
the Ancient People of the Three Rivers: The Hastings, the Manning 
and the Macleay, in New South Wales.  Revised Paperback edition; 
pp. xviii, 152; 3 maps, 28 illustrations, references, index; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers; a very good copy.  (Chippendale; N.S.W.), The 
Alternative Publishing Co-operative Ltd.; (1986).  #51218	 A$30.00
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8		  Bolam, A. G.  THE TRANS-AUSTRALIAN WONDER-
LAND.  With an Introduction by I. M. Crawford.  Facsimile Edition; 
pp. [viii], [x], [11]-134, [2]; folding map, 39 illustrations on 23 plates; 
original vinyl; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (Nedlands; 
University of Western Australia Press; 1978).  ***Facsimile of the sixth 
edition of 1927.  #20	 A$30.00
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9		  Broome, Richard.  ABORIGINAL AUSTRALIANS:  Black 
Response to White Dominance 1788-1980.  First Edition; pp. 
228(last blank); 2 maps, 22 illustrations (4 full- page), appendix, notes, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; (bookplate on half-title); 
a nice copy.  Sydney; George Allen & Unwin; (1982).  ***A volume in 
the series: The Australian Experience.  #57776	 A$25.00
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10	 Bunce, Daniel.  LANGUAGE OF THE ABORIGINES OF  
THE COLONY OF VICTORIA, and other Australian Districts; 
With parallel Translations and familiar specimens in Dialogue as a 
guide to Aboriginal Protectors, and others engaged in ameliorating 
their condition.  Second Edition.  Published by Thomas Brown, Market 
Square, Moorabool Street, Geelong.  1859.  F’cap 8vo, Second Geelong 
Edition; pp. xii, 60, [2](Table of Contents, verso blank); original 
cloth-backed printed blue papered boards (slightly worn); a nice copy; 
scarce.  Geelong; Thomas Brown; 1859.  ***Ferguson 7665.  The first 
edition was published in Geelong in 1851; it was reprinted in Melbourne 
in 1856; this is then, strictly the third edition, although it contains a new 
introduction by the author to the “Second Edition”.  The work contains the 
text of a letter from Leichhardt to William Hull written in October 1847.  
#43295	 A$450.00
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11	 Bunce, Daniel.  LANGUAGE OF THE ABORIGINES OF  
THE COLONY OF VICTORIA, and other Australian Districts; 
With parallel Translations and familiar specimens in Dialogue as a 
guide to Aboriginal Protectors, and others engaged in ameliorating 
their condition.  Second Edition.  Published by Thomas Brown, 
Market Square, Moorabool Street, Geelong.  1859.  F’cap 8vo, Second 
Geelong Edition; pp. xii, 60, [2](Table of Contents, verso blank); 
neatly recased in restored original cloth-backed printed orange boards 
with new sympathetic endpapers; a very good copy; scarce.  Geelong; 
Thomas Brown; 1859.  ***Ferguson 7665.  The first edition was published 
in Geelong in 1851; it was reprinted in Melbourne in 1856; this is then, 
strictly the third edition, although it contains a new introduction by the 
author to the “Second Edition”.  The work contains the text of a letter from 
Leichhardt to William Hull written in October 1847.	
#57516	 A$350.00
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12	 Burton, R.; Edited by.  VENUS OCEANICA.  [Anthropological 
Studies in the Sex Life of the South Sea Natives].  The Sexual Life 
of South Sea Natives, By Professor B. Schidloff.  Erotic Rituals of 
Australian Aboriginals, By Doctor H. Basedow.  Ethnopornographia, 
By Doctor W. E. Roth.  Edited by R. Burton.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 414, [2](blank); sketch map of Australia, almost 100 illustrations 
& figures (several full-page); gilt spine; a very good copy in the original 
patterned cloth (spine ends & corners slightly worn); very scarce.  New 
York; Privately Printed for Subscribers, The Oceanica Research Press; 
1935.  ***Limited Edition of 925 numbered copies, “sold only to adult 
students of anthropology” (this copy unnumbered).  Includes, inter alia, 
Queensland, Samoa, New Hebrides, Hawaii, etc.  #24220	 A$525.00
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13	 Calvert, Albert F.  THE ABORIGINES OF WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA.  F’cap 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [iv], 48(last blank); 
folding map; original vinyl; a fine copy.  [Adelaide; Libraries Board 
of South Australia; 1973].  ***Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 194 
(1011 copies printed).  Originally published London, W. Milligan & Co., 
1892.  #33107	 A$100.00
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14	 [Clark, John Heaviside].  ABORIGINAL LIFE IN OLD 
AUSTRALIA, being an enhanced Facsimile of Field Sports, &c. &c. 
of the Native Inhabitants of New South Wales; With Ten Plates.  First 
published in 1814, and now faithfully reprinted by Edition Renard, 
Melbourne, 2003.  4to, Limited Facsimile Edition; pp. [60], including 
10 fine coloured plates from the original hand-coloured aquatints, and 
2 illustrations of the extremely rare original wrapper; finely bound in 
half emu and kangaroo leathers, with printed cloth sides; coloured and 
glazed edges, head- and tail-bands and marker ribbon.  Melbourne; 
Edition Renard; 2003.  ***Edition limited to 125 numbered copies for sale.  
The text has been entirely reset in the recreated original types, faithfully 
matching the original edition which was the first separate work devoted 
to Aboriginal Australians.  Included is an essay on the bibliography and 
publishing history of the work and interesting speculations on the text.	
#18783	 A$495.00
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15	 Cole, Keith.  THE ABORIGINES OF WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA.  First Edition; pp. vi, 50; full-page map, references; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Bendigo; Keith Cole Publications); 
1985.  #67646	 A$25.00
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16	 Crawford, I. M.  THE ART OF THE WANDJINA.  Aboriginal 
Cave Paintings in Kimberley, Western Australia.  Cr. 4to; First 
Edition; pp. 144; 48 coloured & 37 b/w. photos; several text drawings; 
bibliography; index; original canvas; a nice copy in slightly worn 
d/w; very scarce.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press, Published in 
association with the Western Australian Museum; (1968).  ***Including 
the Wandjinas, Bradshaws and other human and animal figures.  
#11052	 A$450.00
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17	 Duguid, Charles.  NO DYING RACE.  First Edition; pp. 200(last 3 
blank); endpaper map, 20 plates; original cloth (a little flecked); a very 
good copy in worn dustwrapper.  Adelaide; Rigby; (1963).  ***Signed 
by the Author on title-page.  #62394	 A$50.00
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18	 Duguid, Charles.  DOCTOR AND THE ABORIGINES.  First 
Edition; pp. [xviii], 222(last 3 blank); 20 plates; original textured 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; (1972).  
***A personal account of one doctor’s encounter with the Australian 
Aborigines.  #46051	 A$40.00
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19	 Elkin, A. P.; Edited by.  STUDIES IN AUSTRALIAN 
LINGUISTICS.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 174; 3 text maps, several 
tables; original wrappers (spine worn; corner torn from rear wrapper); 
very scarce.  Sydney; The Australian National Research Council; N.D. 
[c. 1940?].  ***The Oceania Monographs, No. 3.  #47443	 A$150.00
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20	 Elkin, A. P.  ANTHROPOLOGY AND THE FUTURE OF 
THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES.  Cr. 4to; Pp. 1-18; 3 plates.  
[with]  NATIVE EDUCATION, WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE 
TO THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES, pp. [459]-500; 1 plate.  
[with]  ANTHROPOLOGY IN AUSTRALIA, 1939, pp. 29.  [with]  
MAN AND HIS CULTURAL HERITAGE, pp. 28.  [with]  THE 
KOPARA:  The Settlement of Grievances, pp. 192-198.  Together in 
one volume, cloth-backed boards.  [Sydney]; Extracted from Oceania; 
1934-1951.  #51207	 A$95.00
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21	 Elkin, A. P.  Australian Landmarks Edited by Renee Erdos.  THE 
ABORIGINAL AUSTRALIANS.  Illustrated by Pamela Johnston.  
First Edition; pp. 56; 18 illustrations (some full-page); original 
illustrated wrappers; a very good copy.  (London); Longmans; N.D. 
[c.1960].  ***Printed in Australia.  #20736	 A$30.00
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22	 [Elkin, A. P.; & others].  THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES.  
First Edition; pp. [vi], 114(last 3 blank); double-page map, over 40 
illustrations, 5 tables, bibliography; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  [Canberra]; Department of Territories; 1967.  
#32961	 A$25.00
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23	 Elkin, A. P.  THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES.  How to 
Understand Them.  Fourth Edition, Fourth Impression; pp. xxii, 
394(last blank); double-page map, coloured frontispiece, 32 b/w. plates, 
a few tables, appendix, index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly worn 
& repaired dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1970).  
***First published in 1938.  #67649	 A$50.00
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24	 Elkin, A. P.  ABORIGINAL MEN OF HIGH DEGREE.  Second 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. xxiv, 188(last 3 blank); endpaper & 2 
other maps, notes, index; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (St. Lucia); 
University of Queensland Press; (1980).  #57758	 A$65.00
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25	 Ellis, R. W.  ABORIGINAL CULTURE IN SOUTH 
AUSTRALIA.  Pp. 12; 2 full-page maps, 8 coloured plates, references,; 
original illustrated wrappers; a fine copy.  [Adelaide; Government 
Printer; 1978].  ***Extract from “S.A. Year Book, 1978”.	
#30523	 A$15.00
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26	 Fidock, Alan; Edited by.  The Aboriginal Australian in North 
Eastern Arnhem Land.  INTRODUCING ABORIGINAL 
AUSTRALIANS.  Level 1: Analysis of Aboriginal Activities.  Super 
roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 276, [4](all but last blank); numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, references; original stiff pictorial 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Canberra; The Curriculum Development 
Centre; 1982).  #67654	 A$35.00
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27	 Grayden, William.  ADAM AND ATOMS.  First Edition; pp. 
xii, 174, [2](blank); 1 map, 16 plates; original cloth (spine a little 
wrinkled); a very good copy in defective & taped dustwrapper; scarce.  
[Perth; The Author]; 1957.  ***On the plight of the inland Aborigines 
of Western Australia who came into contact with the waste from atomic 
bomb tests and the refusal of public officials to recognise or do anything to 
ameliorate it.  #29450	 A$85.00
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28	 Green, Irvine.  ABORIGINES OF BULLEEN.  The history of 
the Aborigines of the Wurundjeri Tribe who inhabited the area which 
became the City of Doncaster and Templestowe.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [iv], 40; 2 maps, several illustrations; original wrappers; 
a nice copy.  (Doncaster; Templestowe Historical Society; 1989).  
#67652	 A$30.00
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29	 Harney, W. E. and Elkin, A. P.  SONGS OF THE SONGMEN.  
Aboriginal Myths Retold.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 176(last blank); 
map, glossary; original stiff wrappers in slightly torn dustwrapper; 
(spine worn; half-title a little damaged).  Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; 
(1949).  #24141	 A$30.00
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30	 Harney, Bill [and] Elkin, A. P.  SONGS OF THE SONGMEN.  
Aboriginal Myths Retold.  Cr. 4to, Second (new and revised) Edition; 
pp. [x], 178; numerous illustrations, glossary; original papered boards; 
a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; (1968).  
#51111	 A$65.00
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31	 Henson, Barbara.  A STRAIGHT-OUT MAN.  F. W. Albrecht 
and Central Australian Aborigines.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 
314(last blank); 2 maps, 16 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Carlton); Melbourne 
University Press; 1992.  ***Pastor F. W. Albrecht ran the Hermannsburg 
Mission for twenty-six years from the 1920s.  Includes substantial mention 
of T. G. H. Strehlow and other prominent figures of the inland such as 
Flynn, Lasseter, Battarbee and Namatjira.  #63923	 A$65.00
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32	 Isaacs, Jennifer; Compiled and edited by.  AUSTRALIAN 
DREAMING:  40,000 Years of Aboriginal History.  Cr. folio, Sixth 
Impression; pp. 304; 200 fine coloured photos (9 double-page & 44 
full-page), decorated endpapers (bark painting), notes, list of native 
storytellers, tribes & clans, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Lansdowne Press; (1987).  
***Australian history, from remote times, as told by the Aboriginal people 
themselves in their legends, beautifully illustrated with superb photographs 
from the landscape and from Aboriginal art.  #67645	 A$85.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 256	 2018 

33		  Jarman, Robert.  JOURNAL OF A VOYAGE TO THE SOUTH SEAS, IN THE 
“JAPAN,” employed in the Sperm Whale Fishery, under the Command of Capt. John May.  By 
Robert Jarman.  First published at Beccles and London in 1838.  Edited, with an Introduction, 
Notes, Chronology, and Index, by Robert M. Warneke, and faithfully reprinted from the original.  
Melbourne: Edition Renard 2009.  8vo, Limited New Edition; pp. XII, vi, 242, [243]-318; 
portrait, introduction, extensive notes, chronology, references and index; fully section-sewn 
on tapes and hand-bound in full linen, with printed labels on spine and front board; top edge 
dyed, marker ribbon.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2009.  ***Limited edition of 100 numbered 
copies within the overall limitation of 200 copies for sale.  A new edition of the very rare account first 
published in two issues in 1838 and until now never reprinted - see Forbes 1104, also Bagnall 2685 
and Ferguson 2526 (and 2526a).  Robert Jarman, the son of a printer at Beccles, joined the crew as a 
young man of twenty years on a whaling voyage to the South Seas in 1831.  During the next three to 
four years young Robert’s forecastle jottings were transformed into a lively and well-crafted tale.  The 
primary theme is the hard, unrelenting search for whales, reflected in Jarman’s methodical recording of 
encounters with other whalers and elaborated with graphic descriptions of the excitements and dangers 
of whaling with the inevitable accidents, injuries, and tragic deaths.  After cruising the Japan Sea, the 
ship reached the Hawaiian Islands at the end of October 1832 and anchored at Honolulu.  “The 
author noted 18 whalers in port.  He describes the harbor and the method by which ships were towed 
in, and the Honolulu Fort, and the town and its native people” (Forbes).  He tells also of surviving 
gales and near disaster when the Japan was dismasted in a hurricane, which forced the stricken 
ship to Sydney for extensive repairs.  Jarman gives an interesting account of Sydney, with perceptive 
comments on convicts and their management and the Aboriginals and their customs including the use 
of the boomerang.  Subsequently the ship cruised around Rotuma, the Fiji Islands and New Zealand 
before returning to England.  Along the way Jarman gives accounts of visits to bays and islands to 
trade for fresh provisions, and of longer stays at various ports for wood, water and to benefit the crew.  
A welcome respite from the rigors and grinding repetition of shipboard life, Jarman was obviously 
captivated by those of the natives who were friendly, and he perceptively and sympathetically described 
their modes of life, customs, and the effects of European intercourse and colonization.  The scope and 
appeal of this book is enhanced by some lengthy passages on natural history, including observations 
on the social behaviour of sperm whales and encounters with sharks, other fish and birds.  Because of 
several chance but pertinent events he was able to include commentaries on several dramatic episodes 
of Pacific maritime history, such as the Bligh mutiny and its aftermath, and recent massacres of ships 
crews by islanders — a constant fear for lightly-armed visiting whalers.  #27824	 A$195.00
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34	 King, Captain Phillip P.  NARRATIVE OF A SURVEY OF 
THE INTERTROPICAL AND WESTERN COASTS OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Performed between the Years 1818 and 1822.  With 
an Appendix, containing Various Subjects relating to Hydrography 
and Natural History.  2 vols., Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xl, [ii]
(Errata to both vols.), 452; folding chart, 7 plates, 5 text illustrations; 
Vol. II, pp. [ii], viii, 638; folding chart, 6 plates (including 1 folding), 
3 text illustrations, 4 appendices (including natural history, geology & 
native language); original vinyl; (slight foxing of edges, but a fine set); 
scarce.  [Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1969].  ***First 
published at London by John Murray in 1827, with a few very rare copies 
dated 1826.  Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 30 - only 457 sets were 
printed.  #12911	 A$550.00
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35	 Lovett-Gardiner, Aunty Iris.  LADY OF THE LAKE.  Aunty 
Iris’s Story.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 102, [2](blank); 10 plates, 
notes; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  (Melbourne); 
Koorie Heritage Trust Inc.; (1997).  ***Warmly inscribed and signed by 
the Author.  #67653	 A$30.00
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36	 Malinowski, B.  THE FAMILY AMONG THE AUSTRALIAN 
ABORIGINES.  A Sociological Study.  Introduction by J. A. Barnes.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xxx, 322; references, addenda, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  New York; Schocken Books; (1963).  
#67643	 A$30.00
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37	 Massola, Aldo.  BUNJIL’S CAVE.  Myths, Legends and 
Superstitions of the Aborigines of South-East Australia.  Photographs 
by John Gollings.  4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 208; endpaper maps, 
numerous photographs (including many full-page & several double-
page), list of locations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  (Melbourne); Lansdowne Press; 
(1968).  #17532	 A$135.00
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38	 Massola, Aldo.  THE ABORIGINES OF SOUTH-EASTERN 
AUSTRALIA AS THEY WERE.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 166; 
over 200 illustrations, including many full-page, bibliography, index; 
original pictorial papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; (William Heinemann Australia Pty Ltd; 1971).	
#8362	 A$85.00
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39	 Mulvaney, D. J.  Ancient Peoples and Places.  THE PRE
HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA.  81 photographs, 27 line drawings, 
11 maps.  First Edition; pp. 276; 3 double-page & 8 other maps, 48 
plates (including 81 photos.; 6 full-page or double-page, others mostly 
half-page), 27 text illustrations, chronological table, annotations, 
notes on plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Thames and Hudson; (1969).  ***Volume 
Sixty-Five in the series Ancient Peoples and Places, General Editor: Glyn 
Daniel.  #8339	 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 256	 2018 

40	 Mulvaney, D. J.  Revised Edition.  THE PREHISTORY OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Second Edition; pp. 328(last blank); 95 illustrations, 
43 figures & maps, chronological table, annotations, bibliography, 
additional notes on the plates, index; original pictorial wrappers 
(slightly worn).  (Ringwood); Penguin Books; (1975).  ***First 
published in 1969, here revised.  #57768	 A$30.00
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41	 Roth, Walter E.  THE QUEENSLAND ABORIGINES.  Aboriginal Studies Series No. 2 [-4].  Editor - K. F. MacIntyre.  
3 vols., (Vols. I & III, roy. 8vo; Vol. II, f ’cap folio), Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, roy. 8vo, pp. [iv], xvi, 204(last 3 blank); 24 
plates (4 coloured), folding table; Vol. II, f ’cap folio, pp. [Bulletin No. I] 24; 19 plates; [No. 2] 36(last blank); [No. 3] 34; 
24 figures; [No. 4] [iv], [7]-24; 38 illustrations; [No. 5] [ii], [5]-42; 7 plates; [No. 6] 24(last blank); [No. 7] [iv], [7]-34; 
26 plates; [No. 8] [ii], [5]-12; 4 illusts,; [2](modern adverts.), [2](blank); Vol. III, roy. 8vo, pp. [Bulletin No. 9] [ii], [365]-
404; 7 plates; [No. 10] 18; 3 plates; [No. 11] 74-108; 5 plates; [No. 12] 166-186; 7 plates; [No, 13] 189-212; 4 plates; 
[Nos. 14-17] 110(last 3 modern adv.); 31 plates, 49 figures; numerous tables, genealogical trees & vocabularies; original 
papered boards; a fine set in dustwrappers.  Carlisle, W.A.; Hesperian Press; 1984.  ***Original publication details:  Volume 
I: Ethnological Studies among the North-West Queensland Aborigines, Brisbane, Government Printer, 1897.  Volumes II & 
III: North Queensland Ethnography, Bulletins Nos. 1-18: 1-8, f ’cap folio, Brisbane, Government Printer, 1901-04; 9-18, roy. 
8vo, Sydney, Records of the Australian Museum, 1907-10.  The original edition of Volume I is quite rare; the original editions of 
Volumes II & III very rare, especially the former.  The Author was one of the giants in the field of Australian anthropology - indeed, 
in anthropology generally.  #17192	 A$350.00
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42	 Smith, Heide.  TIWI.  The Life and Art of Australia’s Tiwi People.  
Med. 4to, Second Edition; pp. 224(last blank); double-page map, 
very numerous fine coloured & b/w. plates and smaller illustrations, 
; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  (Sydney); J. B. Gifts & 
Books [and] Edition Habit Press; (1996).  ***First published in 1990.  
A finely illustrated account of the aboriginal people of Bathurst and 
Melville Islands north of Northern territory.  #67655	 A$60.00
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43	 Smyth, R. Brough.  THE ABORIGINES OF VICTORIA:  with 
Notes relating to the Habits of the Natives of other Parts of Australia 
and Tasmania.  Compiled from various Sources for the Government 
of Victoria.  2 vols., 4to, Facsimile of the First Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], 
lxxii, 484(last blank); folding coloured map, 3 plates (1 folding); Vol. 
II, pp. vi, 456, [2](blank); coloured folding map, 3-page facsimile 
letter, 5 plates; 536 figures in total, 9 appendices, index; original cloth; 
dustwrappers (these covered in adhesive plastic; the books otherwise 
fine); scarce.  Melbourne; John Currey, O’Neil; [1972].  ***[For 
original edition see Ferguson 15882].  The work contains considerable 
material on Aboriginal linguistics, with vocabularies, the first 220 pages 
of Volume II being devoted to this area.  The work also includes a section 
on the Dialects and Language of the Aboriginal Tribes of Tasmania, 
etc., by Joseph Milligan.  The original edition has become very difficult to 
obtain, especially with the two maps.  #27479	 A$350.00
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44	 Stanner, W. E. H. [and] Sheils, Helen.  AUSTRALIAN 
ABORIGINAL STUDIES.   A Symposium of Papers Presented at the 
1961 Research Conference.  Helen Sheils: Editor of the Symposium.  
First Edition; pp. xx, 508(last 3 blank); endpaper & 2 text maps, 
references, bibliog, appendices, index; original cloth; a nice copy in 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 
1963.  ***Published for the Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies.  
#30537	 A$100.00
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45	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  ARANDA TRADITIONS.  First Edition; 
pp. [ii], xxii, 184(last 3 blank); folding map, 9 plates, notes, appendix 
(folding Class Relations table), index; original cloth; a nice copy in 
slightly worn dustwrapper; very scarce.  (Melbourne); Melbourne 
University Press; (1947).  #51151	 A$325.00
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46	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  ARANDA TRADITIONS.  Another copy of 
the First Edition; pp. [ii], xxii, 184(last 3 blank); folding map, 9 plates, 
notes, appendix (folding Class Relations table), index; original cloth 
(spine partly faded; rear hinge cracked, but sound); a very good copy; 
scarce.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; (1947).	
#8412	 A$185.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 256	 2018 

47	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  DARK AND WHITE AUSTRALIANS.   
First Edition; pp. 36; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  No 
Imprint [Adelaide; The Author; 1957].  ***Originally a talk to a meeting 
called by the South Australian Peace Committee, Society of Friends’ Hall.  
#23294	 A$50.00
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48	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  NOMADS IN NO-MAN’S-LAND.  First 
Edition; pp. 44(last blank); appendix, corrections slip; original 
wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  No Imprint [Adelaide; The Aborigines 
Advancement League Inc. of South Australia, January; 1961].  
#39340	 A$75.00
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49	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  ASSIMILATION PROBLEMS:  THE 
ABORIGINAL VIEWPOINT.  First Edition; pp. 36; new stiff 
wrappers with portions of original wrappers preserved; a very good 
ex-library copy with minimal marking; scarce.  (Adelaide; Aborigines 
Advancement League Inc. of South Australia; 1964).	
#67636	 A$20.00
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50	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  SONGS OF CENTRAL AUSTRALIA.  Thick 
cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. liv, 776(last blank, but wrongly paginated, 
pp. 237 & 238 being omitted, but an error of pagination only as in all 
copies and quite complete); large folding map of Aboriginal Central 
Australia with extensive index on verso (in pocket on rear board), 
coloured frontispiece, Corrigenda slip, glossary, index; original 
buckram; a fine copy in dustwrapper with just the tiniest hint of wear 
to top & bottom of spine of the dustwrapper; rare.  (Sydney); Angus 
& Robertson; (1971).  ***With an example of the original prospectus 
loosely inserted.  Only 500 copies of this very important work were printed.  
#67633	 A$5500.00
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51	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN RELIGION.  
Personal Monototemism in a Polytotemic Community.  Med. 8vo, 
Third Impression; pp. 64; 2 maps, 2-page genealogical table, notes; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Bedford Park, South Australia); 
Australian Association for the Study of Religions; (1983).  ***Special 
Studies in Religion Series - Volume 2, General Editor: Victor C. Hayes.  
#67634	 A$25.00
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52	 Strehlow, T. G. H.  CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN RELIGION.  
[Personal Monototemism in a Polytotemic Community].  Med. 8vo, 
Fourth Impression; pp. 64; 2 maps, 2-page genealogical table, notes; 
original stiff illustrated wrappers; a fine copy.  (Bedford Park, South 
Australia); Australian Association for the Study of Religions; (1991).  
***Special Studies in Religion Series - Volume 2, General Editor: Victor 
C. Hayes.  #67635	 A$35.00
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53	 Taylor, Griffith.  ENVIRONMENT AND RACE.  A Study of 
the Evolution, Migration, Settlement and Status of the Races of Man.  
Demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 354, [2](verso blank); 6 plates, 93 
text figures, folding table, 2 appendices, index; original cloth; (one 
page slightly browned); a very good copy.  London; Oxford University 
Press, Humphrey Milford; 1927.  #26511	 A$65.00
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54	 Tindale, Norman B. and Lindsay, H. A.  THE FIRST 
WALKABOUT.  Illustrated by Madeleine Boyce.  First Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. xii, 132(last 2 blank); a few illustrations, 
“Little Dictionary”; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
defective dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Longmans, Green & Co; (1956).  
***Winner of the Best Australian Children’s Book of the Year (1955).  
#67642	 A$25.00
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55	 Tindale, Norman B. and Lindsay, H. A.  ABORIGINAL 
AUSTRALIANS.  First Edition; pp. 144(last blank); 102 illustrations 
on 28 plates, 9 text figures including 2 maps, index; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  (Brisbane); The 
Jacaranda Press; (1963).  #8843	 A$65.00
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56	 Tindale, Norman B.  ABORIGINAL TRIBES OF AUSTRALIA:  
Their Terrain, Environmental Controls, Distribution, Limits, and 
Proper Names.  With an Appendix on Tasmanian Tribes by Rhys 
Jones.  2 vols., 4to, First Australian Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 404; 46 
illustrations on 23 coloured plates & 92 illustrations on 27 b/w. plates, 
40 text illustrations, including sketch maps, extensive catalogue of 
Australian Tribes, Errata, appendix, extensive bibliography, general 
index and Tasmanian Tribes, index; Vol. II, case of 4 very large folding 
coloured maps; original papered boards; a very good set in very slightly 
worn original slip-case; very scarce.  Canberra; Australian National 
University Press; 1974.  ***First published in the same year by University 
of California Press, Berkeley.  A comprehensive and highly sought-after 
definitive treatise on Australian Aboriginal tribes, defining their tribal 
boundaries, naming, physical anthropology, food sources, tracks, trade 
and trespass, etc., etc.  An essential reference for any Aboriginal library.  
#67641	 A$1100.00
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57	 Tucker, Margaret.  IF EVERYONE CARED.  Autobiography 
of Margaret Tucker M.B.E.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
208(last 3 blank); 32 plates; original papered boards; (name partially 
erased from endpaper); a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
Sydney; Ure Smith; (1978).  ***First published in 1977.	
#67647	 A$25.00
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58	 Tucker, Margaret.  IF EVERYONE CARED.  Autobiography 
of Margaret Tucker M.B.E.  Second Edition, Fifth Impression; pp. 
208(last 3 blank); 32 plates; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (South 
Melbourne); Grosvenor Books; (1987).  ***First published in 1977.  
#67648	 A$25.00
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59	 Walker, Robbie.  UP, NOT DOWN, MATE!  Thoughts from a 
Prison Cell.  Second Edition; pp. 32; several illustrations, ; original 
wrappers; a very good copy.  (Adelaide; Charlotte Szekely and the S.A. 
Justice Freedom and Hope Workgroup; 1987).  ***Most of these poems 
were first published in 1981 when Robbie was in jail.  This second edition 
has been put together to commemorate the 3rd anniversary of Robbie’s 
death in jail.  #67656	 A$30.00
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60	 Wiencke, Shirley W.  WHEN THE WATTLES BLOOM 
AGAIN.  The Life and Times of William Barak.  Last Chief of the 
Yarra Yarra Tribe.  Cr. 4to, First Edition pp. x, 110; several illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers (a slight crease 
to front); a very good copy.  [Woori Yallock; The Author; 1984].  
#67650	 A$30.00
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61	 Wild, Stephen A.; Edited by.  ROM.  An Aboriginal Ritual of 
Diplomacy.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 102; map, numerous 
coloured plates (included in pagination) & b/w. illustrations, 
bibliography; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; 
Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1986.  ***Including several 
illustrations of fine bark paintings.  #67651	 A$40.00
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62	 Worsnop, Thomas.  THE PREHISTORIC ARTS, MANU
FACTURES, WORKS, WEAPONS, ETC., OF THE 
ABORIGINES OF AUSTRALIA.  Compiled and Collated by 
Thomas Worsnop, Town Clerk, Adelaide.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 172; 
88 plates comprising unnumbered frontispiece (facing page 1) and 87 
plates numbered 1-85 including numbers 9(1), 9(2), 75(1) & 75(2) of 
which 10 are half-page plates (5/6, 19/20, 39/40, 45/46 & 49/50), five 
are folding (16, 52, 57, 66 & 70) and the remainder are full-page plates 
(8 being fine coloured chromo-lithographs); original pebbled cloth; a 
fine, clean copy; very scarce especially in such condition.  Adelaide; 
C. E. Bristow, Government Printer; 1897.  ***Ferguson 18888.  An 
important work, here complete with the full complement of plates (often 
deficient).  #39341	 A$600.00
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